Governor's Supplemental Budget Recommendations

by Priority Area

S in Thousands

All Funds, net

General Fund Other Funds
FY 2022-23 FY 2024-25 FY 2022-23 FY 2024-25
Supporting Children and Families 1,188,933 3,881,116 26,813 (284,599)

Education Universal Free Meals with Community Eligibility 186,969 396,533
Provision (CEP)

Education Public Pre-K for Eligible 4-Year Old Children 155,000 370,000

Education Redefine Early Learning Scholarships for 0-3 Year Old 75,000 150,000
Children

Education Student Support Personnel 21,955 54,934

Education School Based Mental Health Screening 9,983 19,966

Education School-Linked Behavioral Health Grants 6,000 12,000

Education Infant and Early Childhood Mental Health Consultation 3,759 7,518
in Schools

Education Mental Health Services and Early Childhood Social 2,500 5,000
Workers

Education American Indian History and Culture Relicensure 86 120
Requirements

Education Increase Funding for Grow Your Own 21,725 39,450

Education Statewide Teacher Mentoring Program 5,500 11,000

Education Educator Career Pathways 5,000 10,000

Education Recruit and Retain Education Support Professionals 15,000 30,000

Education Aspiring Teacher Retention Bonuses 3,750 7,500

Education Early Childhood Family Education Teacher Licensing 177 177
Support

Education General Education Formula Increase of 2 Percent for FY 135,421 303,890
2023

Education Reduce Financial Burden for Aspiring Teachers 2,275 4,550

Education Reduce English Learner Cross-Subsidy 11,918 27,707

Education Multi-Tiered Systems of Support 15,000 30,000

Education Expand Competency-Based Education 6,648 3,352

Education Expand Rigorous Coursework 10,000 20,000

Education Increase American Indian Education Aid Base Funding 3,120 6,240

Education BOLD Literacy 5,000 10,000

Education Culturally Specific Learning Opportunities 5,000 10,000

Education Increase Career Technical Education (CTE) Revenue 548 7,303

Education Expand Supplemental Enroliment 3 6

Education Paid High School Equivalency Test 345 690

Education Additional State Funding to Special Education Separate 5,071 11,316
Site and Programs

Education Reduce Funding Disparities for Young Children with 683 1,645
Disabilities

Education Specific Learning Disability (SLD) Criteria Change and 540 1,080
Multi-Tiered System of Support (MTSS)

Education Provision of Special Instruction 3,661 7,367

Education Establishment of Visually Impaired (VI) Graduate 700 1,400
Program

Education Intermediate School District Mental Health Innovative 4,900
Grant Program

Education Intermediate District Support 1,000 2,000

Education Expand Targeted Services 900 2,000

Education Special Education Life Skills & Vocational Skills 1,000 2,000
Secondary Transition Programs

Education Reduce Special Education Cross-Subsidy 45,659 110,530

Minnesota Management and Budget

Page 4 of 12

January 26, 2022



Governor's Supplemental Budget Recommendations

by Priority Area

Education
Education
Education
Education
Education
Education
Education
Education

Education
Education
Education

Education

Prof Educator Lic. Std Bd
Taxes, Aids and Credits
Taxes, Aids and Credits
Taxes, Aids and Credits

Office of Higher Ed.
Office of Higher Ed.
Office of Higher Ed.

Office of Higher Ed.
Office of Higher Ed.
Office of Higher Ed.

Office of Higher Ed.
Office of Higher Ed.

Office of Higher Ed.

Office of Higher Ed.
Human Services
Human Services

Human Services
Human Services
Human Services
Human Services

Human Services
Human Services

Human Services

Human Services
Human Services

Human Services

Minnesota Management and Budget

Out of School Time / Community Partnership

After School Grant Programs

Full Service Community Schools

Online Learning Application Fee Spending Authority
Expanded Use of Head Start Funds

Tribal Head Start Set-Aside

Compensatory Spending at Generating Site
Technical Correction: Require Q Comp Funds to be
Spent on ATPPS

Clarifying Intended Recipients of American Indian
Education

Link Programs to General Education Formula Allowance

Align Student Eligibility Criteria to State-Approved
Alternative Programs

Increase Earnings Limitation for Retired Teachers
Educators Online Licensing System

Expand the K-12 Education Credit

Expand the Child and Dependent Care Credit
Working Family Credit Expansion for Individual
Taxpayer ldentification Numbers (ITINs)
Underrepresented Student Teacher Grant (USTG)
Student Teachers in Shortage Areas (STSA)
Teacher Shortage Loan Repayment Expansion and
Increase

College Application Fee Waiver Grants

Student Parent Center Grants

Emergency Assistance for Postsecondary Students
(EAPS)

State Grant Modifications

Tribal College Supplemental Grant Assistance Program
Expansion

Additional Funding For Dual Training Competency
Grants

Fostering Higher Education Grants Adjustment
Coverage for Undocumented Children

Provide Continuous MA Eligibility for Children Under 21

Stabilizing Working Minnesotans

ESP Funding for Shelter Services

Critical Resources for Licensing

Forecasting Basic Sliding Fee Child Care Assistance
Program

Increase CCAP Rates to 75th Percentile

CCAP Family Definition

Building Child Care Capacity/Grants to Stabilize Child
Care Providers

Interaction of Child Care program changes
Investments in Child Welfare Prevention and Systemic
Needs

Preserving American Indian Families

Page 5 of 12

General Fund

FY 2022-23
7,000
5,000
5,000

660
12,200
17,900

9,800

800
3,000
700
10,000
6,925
731

14,814
1,700

2,000
1,055
6,497
967
35,000
2,923
81

64

56
31,703

4,274

846

FY 2024-25

14,000
10,000
10,000

728
25,700
26,900
20,800

1,600

6,000
1,400

12,380

1,362

48,504
3,400

4,000
2,110
74,687
34,132
60,000
6,260
467,618
275,267
37,423

71,379

175,619
93,226

1,926

26

10

1,591

529

S in Thousands
All Funds, net

Other Funds
FY 2022-23

FY 2024-25

12,176

40,957

47,000

January 26, 2022



	Gov's Ed Plan Spending MMB 4
	Gov's Ed Plan Spending MMB 5

