Governor's Supplemental Budget Recommendations by Priority Area

		Genera	al Fund	Other	Other Funds	
		FY 2022-23	FY 2024-25	FY 2022-23	FY 2024-25	
Supporting Children and Families		1,188,933	3,881,116	26,813	(284,599)	
Education	Universal Free Meals with Community Eligibility	186,969	396,533	•		
	Provision (CEP)					
Education	Public Pre-K for Eligible 4-Year Old Children	155,000	370,000			
Education	Redefine Early Learning Scholarships for 0-3 Year Old	75,000	150,000			
	Children					
Education	Student Support Personnel	21,955	54,934			
Education	School Based Mental Health Screening	9,983	19,966			
Education	School-Linked Behavioral Health Grants	6,000	12,000			
Education	Infant and Early Childhood Mental Health Consultation	3,759	7,518			
	in Schools					
Education	Mental Health Services and Early Childhood Social	2,500	5,000			
	Workers					
Education	American Indian History and Culture Relicensure	86	120			
	Requirements					
Education	Increase Funding for Grow Your Own	21,725	39,450			
Education	Statewide Teacher Mentoring Program	5,500	11,000			
Education	Educator Career Pathways	5,000	10,000			
Education	Recruit and Retain Education Support Professionals	15,000	30,000			
Education	Aspiring Teacher Retention Bonuses	3,750	7,500			
Education	Early Childhood Family Education Teacher Licensing	177	177			
	Support					
Education	General Education Formula Increase of 2 Percent for FY 2023	135,421	303,890			
Education	Reduce Financial Burden for Aspiring Teachers	2,275	4,550			
Education	Reduce English Learner Cross-Subsidy	11,918	27,707			
Education	Multi-Tiered Systems of Support	15,000	30,000			
Education	Expand Competency-Based Education	6,648	3,352			
Education	Expand Rigorous Coursework	10,000	20,000			
Education	Increase American Indian Education Aid Base Funding	3,120	6,240			
Education	BOLD Literacy	5,000	10,000			
Education	Culturally Specific Learning Opportunities	5,000	10,000			
Education	Increase Career Technical Education (CTE) Revenue	548	7,303			
Education	Expand Supplemental Enrollment	3	6			
Education	Paid High School Equivalency Test	345	690			
Education	Additional State Funding to Special Education Separate	5,071	11,316			
	Site and Programs					
Education	Reduce Funding Disparities for Young Children with	683	1,645			
	Disabilities					
Education	Specific Learning Disability (SLD) Criteria Change and Multi-Tiered System of Support (MTSS)	540	1,080			
Education	Provision of Special Instruction	3,661	7,367			
Education	Establishment of Visually Impaired (VI) Graduate	700	1,400			
Lucation	Program	700	1,400			
Education	Intermediate School District Mental Health Innovative	4,900				
	Grant Program	4,500				
Education	Intermediate District Support	1,000	2,000			
Education	Expand Targeted Services	900	2,000			
Education	Special Education Life Skills & Vocational Skills	1,000	2,000			
	Secondary Transition Programs	1,000	2,000			
Education	Reduce Special Education Cross-Subsidy	45,659	110,530			
Laucation	neute special Lutration Closs-Subsidy	45,059	110,550			

Governor's Supplemental Budget Recommendations by Priority Area

by Phonty Area		General Fund		Other Funds	
		FY 2022-23	FY 2024-25	FY 2022-23	FY 2024-25
Education	Out of School Time / Community Partnership	7,000	14,000	FT 2022-23	FT 2024-25
Education	After School Grant Programs	5,000	10,000		
Education	Full Service Community Schools	5,000	10,000		
Education	Online Learning Application Fee Spending Authority	3,000	10,000	26	6
Education	Expanded Use of Head Start Funds	-	-	_0	C C
Education	Tribal Head Start Set-Aside	-	-		
Education	Compensatory Spending at Generating Site	-	-		
Education	Technical Correction: Require Q Comp Funds to be	-	-		
	Spent on ATPPS				
Education	Clarifying Intended Recipients of American Indian	-	-		
	Education				
Education	Link Programs to General Education Formula Allowance	-	-		
Education	Align Student Eligibility Criteria to State-Approved	-	-		
Education	Alternative Programs			10	
Prof Educator Lic. Std Bd	Increase Earnings Limitation for Retired Teachers Educators Online Licensing System	660	728	10	-
Taxes, Aids and Credits	Expand the K-12 Education Credit	12,200	25,700		
Taxes, Aids and Credits	Expand the Child and Dependent Care Credit	12,200	26,900		
Taxes, Aids and Credits	Working Family Credit Expansion for Individual	9,800	20,900		
Takes, Alus allu Creuits	Taxpayer Identification Numbers (ITINs)	9,800	20,800		
Office of Higher Ed.	Underrepresented Student Teacher Grant (USTG)	800	1,600		
Office of Higher Ed.	Student Teachers in Shortage Areas (STSA)	3,000	6,000		
Office of Higher Ed.	Teacher Shortage Loan Repayment Expansion and	700	1,400		
office of flighter Ed.	Increase	700	1,400		
Office of Higher Ed.	College Application Fee Waiver Grants	10,000			
Office of Higher Ed.	Student Parent Center Grants	6,925	12,380		
Office of Higher Ed.	Emergency Assistance for Postsecondary Students	731	1,362		
Office of Higher Ed.	(EAPS) State Grant Modifications	14,814	48,504		
Office of Higher Ed.	Tribal College Supplemental Grant Assistance Program	14,814	48,504 3,400		
Office of Figher Ed.	Expansion	1,700	5,400		
Office of Higher Ed.	Additional Funding For Dual Training Competency Grants	2,000	4,000		
Office of Higher Ed.	Fostering Higher Education Grants Adjustment	1,055	2,110		
Human Services	Coverage for Undocumented Children	,	, -	1,591	12,176
Human Services	Provide Continuous MA Eligibility for Children Under 21	6,497	74,687	, = -	, -
Human Services	Stabilizing Working Minnesotans	967	34,132	529	40,957
Human Services	ESP Funding for Shelter Services	35,000	60,000		
Human Services	Critical Resources for Licensing	2,923	6,260		
Human Services	Forecasting Basic Sliding Fee Child Care Assistance	81	467,618		47,000
	Program				
Human Services	Increase CCAP Rates to 75th Percentile	64	275,267		
Human Services	CCAP Family Definition	56	37,423		
Human Services	Building Child Care Capacity/Grants to Stabilize Child Care Providers	31,703	71,379		
Human Services	Interaction of Child Care program changes		175,619		
Human Services	Investments in Child Welfare Prevention and Systemic Needs	4,274	93,226		
Human Services	Preserving American Indian Families	846	1,926		